3-50 TS 2plus 7.0 | Longitudinal conveyor
Bosch Rexroth AG, R999000396 (2017-08)
The flat top chain conveys primarily medium and large-sized
workpiece pallets in environments with low to moderate
production emissions.
The arcing capacity of the plastic flat top chain permits
continuous drive combinations with curve arcs
(see p. 4-32).

24
� R999000396 (2017-08), Bosch Rexroth AG
Ordering information
33025
LU 2
LC 2
Set AS ...
Product designation Packaging unit Material number
LU 2 automatic lubrication unit 1 3842543482
LC 2 lubricant container 4 3842543469
Technical data
Material number 3842543482
Features
ESD Yes
Max. operating temperature T °C +40
 Product designation Packaging unit Material number
Adapter set for AS 2/C-100 1 3842543483
AS 2/C-250
BS 2/C
Adapter set for AS 2/C-400 (assembly on UM2/C-170 when b = 160 mm) 1 3842543484
AS 2/C-700 (assembly on UM2/C-170 when b = 160 mm)
BS 2/C-H (assembly on UM2/C-170, UM 2/R-170 when b = 160 mm)
Adapter set for AS 2/R-300 1 3842543485
AS 2/R-700
BS 2/R
BS 2/R-H with RV = 1*
Adapter set for AS 2/R-1200 (assembly on UM2/R-170 when b = 160 mm) 1 3842543486
AS 2/R-2200 (assembly on UM2/R-170 when b = 160 mm)
BS 2/R-H with RV = 0 (assembly on UM2/C-170, UM 2/R-170 when b = 160 mm)
Adapter set for AS 2/R-V-1200 (assembly on UM2/R-170 when b = 160 mm) 1 3842543487
AS 2/R-V-2200 (assembly on UM2/R-170 when b = 160 mm)
BS 2/R-V-1200 (assembly on UM2/R-170 when b = 160 mm)
Adapter set for HQ 2/U-H 1 3842548578
* Assembly on UM return unit
3-86 TS 2plus 7.0 | Longitudinal conveyor

Bosch Rexroth AG, R999000396 (2017-08)
Chain breaker
Ordering information
Product designation Material number
Chain breaker for plastic flat top chain 8981010510
▶▶ For disassembling plastic flat top chains
Drilling template for blocking bolts
Ordering information
Product designation Material number
Drilling template for blocking bolts 3842538972